118000187778

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	iress)	<u>-</u> .
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
wrong ?	form	

Office Use Only



800320642658

11/13/18--01025--008 ★+30.00

TRUCCION PHUS LO

Owing/wown chand

DEC 1 3 2018

D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

	stration Se sion of Cor						
	Oyster Con	solidation in Cedar Keys, LLC					
ECT: _		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	y			
closed	Articles of .	Amendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.				
return :	all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:				
		Tyler Keena					
		<u> </u>	Name of Persor	<u> </u>			
		Law Office of Roland D. V	Valler				
			Firm/Company	,			
		5332 Main Street					
Address						-	
		New Port Richey, FL 3354	3			3 000	•
		<u> </u>	City/State and Zip C	lode		(T)	
		tyler.keena@rdwaller.com					
		E-mail address: ()	to be used for future ar	mual report notiti	cation)	70 12	
ther inf	formation co	oncerning this matter, please ca	ıll:			£7	STA
Keena			727 at (835-8520			SHORE SH
	Name of	f Person	Area Code	Daytime	Telephone Number		
ed is a	check for th	ne following amount:					
5.00 Fil	ling Fee	■ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Cop	y	Certificate of Certified Co	of Status & opy	
	closed return	Oyster Con closed Articles of return all corresponds there information concerns the content of	Name of Lim closed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are sub- return all correspondence concerning this matter Tyler Keena Law Office of Roland D. V 5332 Main Street New Port Richey, FL 3354 tyler.keena@rdwaller.com E-mail address: () ther information concerning this matter, please ca Keena Name of Person ed is a check for the following amount: 5.00 Filing Fee	Oyster Consolidation in Cedar Keys, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company	Oyster Consolidation in Cedar Keys, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company	Oyster Consolidation in Cedar Keys, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company closed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Tyler Keena Name of Person Law Office of Roland D. Waller Firm/Company 5332 Main Street Address New Port Richey, FL 33543 City/State and Zip Code tyler.keena@rdwaller.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ther information concerning this matter, please call: Keena Name of Person Temail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) The information concerning this matter, please call: Keena Name of Person Temail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) The information concerning this matter. please call: Keena Temail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) The information concerning this matter. please call: Keena Temail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) The information concerning this matter. please call: Keena Temail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) The information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification) The information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification) The information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification) The information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification) The information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification) The information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification of the information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification of the information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification of the information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification of the information concerning this matter to the following annual report notification of the information concerning this matter to the followin	City/State and Zip Code Same of Limited Liability Company Same of Limited Liability Company

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

THE LAW OFFICE OF ROLAND D. WALLER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROLAND D. WALLER Board Certified Real Estate Lauser roland,waller@rdwaller.com

5332 MAIN STREET NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34652 TELEPHONE (727) 847-2288 • FAX (727) 848-4183 info o rdwaller.com

ERICA J. MUNZ erica.munz@rdwaller.com

December 11, 2018

Florida Department of State ATTN: Diane Cushing P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Oyster Consolidation in Cedar Keys, LLC

Letter number: 416A00024845

RDW #: 38838.01

Dear Ms. Cushing

Enclosed is your letter dated December 4, 2018. We have prepared the correct form for filing and enclosed the original of same.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 727-836-8520.

Sincerely yours,

ľy/e√ Keena

Pakal**e**gal

/tk



December 4, 2018

ROLAND D WALLER LAW OFFAICE OF ROLAND D WALLER 5332 MAIN STREET NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

SUBJECT: OYSTER CONSOLIDATION IN CEDAR KEYS LLC

Ref. Number: L18000187778

We have received your document for OYSTER CONSOLIDATION IN CEDAR KEYS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$30.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a Foreign Limited Liability Company, but your entity is a Florida Limited Liability Company. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 418A00024845

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Oyster Consolidation in Cedar Keys, LLC (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company) The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on $\frac{08/06/2018}{}$ and assigned Florida document number L18000187778 This amendment is submitted to amend the following: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: Oyster Consolidation in Cedar Key, LLC The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here: Gary Keller Name of New Registered Agent: 771 W. Caroline Path New Registered Office Address: Enter Florida street address . Florida 34461 Zip Code Lencanto

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Grand McNew

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR =	Manager	
AMBR =	Authorized	Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			Add
			Remove
			Change
			Remove
			Change
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
		20000	
			. □ Remove
			Change
			□ Remove
			☐ Change

·	
•	
-	
-	
•	
-	
-	
-	
•	
•	
-	
-	
•	
`an ef Vote:	tive date, if other than the date of filing:
	cord specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier o e 90th day after the record is filed.
ated	December 11. 2018.
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00